
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 121-0140 Name: Amendment No. 1, Memorandum of Understanding
- Safe Passages - Learning Pod - United for
Success Academy

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:1/15/2021 Chief Academic Officer

On agenda: Final action:2/10/2021 2/10/2021

Enactment date: 2/10/2021 21-0200Enactment #:

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Memorandum of Understanding between
the District and Safe Passages, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide in-person learning supports -
may include (but are not limited to) support with accessing technology, facilitating access to classroom
zoom sessions, motivating students to complete work, providing one-to-one mentoring or
encouragement, and connecting with supplemental services if needed, and other supports as directed
by District - to students in grades 6-8 at United for Success Academy, at no additional cost to the
District, for the period August 1, 2020 through July 31, 2021, in the unchanged not to exceed amount
of $192,343.00. All other terms and conditions of the MOU remain in full force and effect.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 21-0140 Amendment No. 1, Memorandum of Understanding - Safe Passages - Learning Pod -
United for Success Academy

Contact: Jack.Lowe@ousd.org

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptedBoard of Education2/10/2021 1 Pass

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 4/24/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

